
2022 NORTHEAST STANDINGS
TBL x NBL Canada Challenge  Stallions (0-0) vs. Sudbury (1-2)

2022 SCHEDULE ▪️ (0-0)
 SYRACUSE (0-0)
 Tri-State (0-0)
 Massachusetts (0-0)
 Connecticut (0-0)
 Reading (0-0)
 Lehigh Valley (0-0)
 Albany (0-0)
 Atlantic City (0-0)
 Pennsylvania (0-0)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

SEASON OPENER
The Stallions started off their 2022
campaign Saturday with an exhibition
game against TBL newcomer Reading
Rebels and continue pre-season prep
Sunday, when the Sudbury Five come
to town as part of the NBL
Canada/TBL Challenge
Sunday's contest features the
Sudbury Five of the National
Basketball League of Canada (NBL
Canada) in the TBL x NBL Canada
Challenge. This will be the first of 3
meeting for the Stallions against NBL
Canada sides. The Stallions will meet
up with the Five again on March 18th
in Sudbury, ON

NICE TO SEE YOU AGAIN
Stallion Newcomer Devin Gilligan is 

Gilligan averaged 9.0 ppg and 4.2 rpg for the Five while shooting
46.4% from the field and 35.9% from beyond the arc.
When talking with Devin about playing his former team, he said he is
"real excited to play Sudbury this weekend, looking forward to seeing
some old friends and competing against a great team".

      no stranger for Sudbury. Gilligan was a 
      member of the Five during the 2018-19
      campaign playing in 42 games for the 
      NBL Canada team.

February 27th, 2022▪️3:00 PM▪️Liverpool High School
vs. Sudbury Five (TBL x NBL Canada)

Next Game: 3/5 vs. Lehigh Valley Legends (Regular Season and Home Opener)

SUDBURY PREVIEW
Sunday's game will
conclude 3 games in 4 days
against TBL opponents. On
Monday, Sudbury opened up
their NBL Canada regular
season with a 113-108 win
against the Windsor
Express.
Thursday at the Indiana All-
Americans, the Five fell by a
score of 103-99
Friday at Toledo Glass City,
the Five lead by as many as
18 but couldn't hold on and
fell 102-100
Sudbury has multiple
players with previous NCAA
Division 1 experience with
Evan Harris and Zena
Edosomwan (Harvard),
Jaylen Bland (UC Riverside),  
Jason Calliste (Oregon),
Jeremy Harris (Buffalo),
Tyrell Gumbs-Frater (Coastal
Carolina), Marcel White
(Jacksonville), and Josiah
Moore (Tennessee Tech).

LAST NIGHT VS. READING
Despite only returning 3 members of
last year TBL National Championship
Runner-Up Team, the Stallions picked
right back up with a dominant 127-90
win over TBL Newcomers Reading
Rebels. The Stallions were led by
Rookie James Towns who recorded
25 points, 7 rebounds, and 6 assists
in 28 minutes off the bench. Christian
Nobles wasn't too far behind
recording 21 points. Every Stallion
recorded points last night and each
starter recorded double-digit point
totals.

Opponent

$ vs. Reading Rebels

# vs. Sudbury Five

vs. Lehigh Valley Legends

@ Lehigh Valley Legends

@ Massachusetts Monarchs

@ Connecticut Cobras

vs. Reading Rebels

#  @  Sudbury Five

#  @  London Lightning

@ Pennsylvania Kings

vs. Tri-State Admirals

@ Atlantic City Gambits

@ Pennsylvania Kings

vs. Pennsylvania Kings

@ Albany Patroons

@ Albany Patroons

vs. Pennsylvania Kings

@ Lehigh Valley Legends

vs. Connecticut Cobras

@ Reading Rebels 

vs. Albany Patroons

vs. Connecticut Cobras

vs. Albany Patroons

@ Connecticut Cobras

vs. Atlantic City Gambits

@ Tri-State Admirals

vs. Lehigh Valley Legends

vs. Massachusetts Monarchs

Home Games In Blue   # Games against NBL Canada 
$ Exhibition Game                          All Times Eastern 

Date

02/26

02/27

03/05

03/06

03/11

03/12

03/13

03/18
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03/27
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05/20

05/21

05/22

05/28

05/29

Time/Result

W 127 - 90

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

3:00PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

Last Game Starters
Christian Nobles
Jordan Robertson
Philip Flory
Kobi Nwandu
Stephen Hurt

3
2
24
1

15

2021 TBL EASTERN CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS | 2021 TBL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RUNNERS-UP

Stats from 2/26 vs. Reading

11 Points, 3 Rebounds, 1 Assist
12 Points, 3 Rebounds, 1 Assist

15 Points, 2 Rebounds, 2 Assists
17 Points, 7 Rebounds, 1 Assist

21 Points, 5 Rebounds, 3 Assists



2022 Syracuse Stallions▪️Stallions vs. Sudbury Five, Syracuse, NY (Liverpool HS)

Head Coach
Patrick Beilein

PERSONAL
Birthdate: March 23, 1983
Hometown: Rochester, NY
1st Season as Head Coach
3rd Head Coach In Stallions History

Coaching Experience
2008-10 University of Michigan (Graduate Assistant)
2010-11   Dartmouth University (Assistant)
2011-12   Bradley University (Director of Operations)
2012-14  West Virginia Wesleyan College
2014-15  Utah Jazz (Assistant)
2015-19  LeMoyne College
2019      Niagara University
2022-    Syracuse Stallions

Head Coaching Record
Year      School                                      Record (Conf.)   
2012-13  West Virginia Wesleyan College  12-15   (9-13)
2013-14  West Virginia Wesleyan College  20-14  (15-8)
2015-16  LeMoyne College                        10-17   (7-13)
2016-17  LeMoyne College                        22-7    (16-4)       
2017-18  LeMoyne College                        27-7    (18-2)
2018-19  LeMoyne College                        18-10   (14-6)
2022-    Syracuse Stallions                      0-0

NCAA Postseason Appearances 
2016-17 - #1 Seed, NCAA Division II Round of 64
2017-18 - #1 Seed, NCAA Division II Round Elite Eight
2018-19 - #3 Seed, NCAA Division II Round of 64

SYRACUSE STALLIONS HEAD COACH PAT BEILEIN
Signed on to be the 3rd Head Coach in Stallions history on
September 1st, 2021
Most recently coached at LeMoyne College where he compiled a
record of 77-41 in four seasons with the Dolphins
In 2017-18, Beilein led the Dolphins to an NCAA Elite Eight finish 
In 2017 and 2018, Beilein was awarded NE-10 Conference Coach
of the Year
Prior to his time at LeMoyne, Beilein was on staff with the Utah
Jazz as a Player Development Coach under Quin Snyder
Beilein was the head men's basketball coach at Division II West
Virginia Wesleyan College for two seasons, during which time he
guided the Bobcats to a record of 32-27. In his first season in
Buckhannon, Beilein led the Bobcats to a 12-15 record and a berth
in the last West Virginia Intercollegiate Athletic Conference
(WVIAC) Championship 
Tallied 1,001 career points for West Virginia University and ranked
second on the program's all-time list in three-pointers made with
242 at the time of his graduation
As a senior co-captain, Beilein was fourth on the team in points
(263), third in steals (36) and assists (73) and fifth in rebounds
(71) and helped the Mountaineers to the 2006 NCAA Tournament
Atlanta Regional Semifinal (Sweet 16)
As a junior, West Virginia advanced to the NCAA Tournament
Albuquerque Regional Final (Elite 8), where Beilein was named to
the All-Tournament Team. In 2004, the Mountaineers advanced to
the NIT Quarterfinals
Following graduation, Beilein played in the 2006 NBA Summer
League for the Houston Rockets. He then went overseas for two
seasons and played for Landstede Zwolle in Holland and then
UCD Marian in the Ireland SuperLeague

ALL STARS IN SYRACUSE
Evelyn Magley, CEO of The Basketball League announced that TBL will host the 1st ever TBL All-Star Weekend, on
April 15th & 16th in Syracuse, New York, home of the 2021 TBL Eastern Conference Champions and National
Championship Runners-Up, the Syracuse Stallions. The event is exciting because it is not only the 1st TBL All-Star
weekend of it's kind but it features an international exposure contest between the NBL Canada and the 2022 TBL
All-Stars. The NBL Canada is celebrating its 10th season and is the longest running Canadian Professional Basketball
League ever.
The 2022 All-Star Weekend is Presented by the Syracuse Stallions and their local partner, Nave Law Firm. The
weekends events will include:

April 15th, 2022: Skills competitions featuring Dunk Contest and 3-Point Contest; Banquet for both team's all
stars 
April 16th, 2022: JrTBL youth clinic coached by 2022 All-Star Players & Coaches; Central New York Celebrity
Game; and the 2022 TBL All-Star Game between TBL & NBL Canada 

All events will be broadcasted on TBLTV & NBLCTV.
Tickets to all events will be on sale on Monday, February 28th.
For advertising and media inquiries, please contact: mike.sugamosto@syracusestallions.com

@SyracuseStallions @CuseStallions /SyracuseStallions www.SyracuseStallions.com

mailto:mike.sugamosto@syracusestallions.com


Number Name Height WeightPosition College/Hometown

2022 Roster

Pronunciation Guide 

Birthdate

Player Notes

Kobi Nwandu - NUH-

Devin                       ih-ghenGilligan -
GILL-

Zekiah Owens - ZEKI-

wan-doo
Dee-     -juh-lowAND'Angelo Hunter -

ah

FLAW-reeFlory - Philip

Coaching Staff
Head Coach: Patrick Beilein (West Virginia)
Assistant Coach: Ryan Blackwell (Syracuse)
Assistant Coach: Tom Brown (Le Moyne) 

Numerical Roster
0
1
2
3
4
8
12
15
21
22
24

Tommy Williams Jr.
Kobi Nwandu
Jordan Robertson
Christian Nobles
James Towns
D'Angelo Hunter
Zekiah Owens
Stephen Hurt
Devin Gilligan
Brandon Caruthers
Philip Flory

22
24
21
8
15
3
1

12
2
4
0

Brandon Caruthers
Philip Flory
Devin Gilligan
D'Angelo Hunter
Stephen Hurt
Christian Nobles
Kobi Nwandu
Zekiah Owens
Jordan Robertson
James Towns
Tommy Williams Jr.

5-9
6-5
6-5
6-7
6-11
5-9
6-6
6-6
6-3
5-10
6-5

176
195
200
200
275
160
210
200
197
170
220

G
G
F
G
C
G
G
G
G
G
F

07/23/1992
02/11/1999
09/23/1993
07/24/1996
04/18/1993
11/11/1992

03/25/1998
10/31/1998
03/22/1996
03/14/1998
02/23/1993

SUNY Brockport/Rochester, NY
Uni. of Wisconsin-Stevens Point/Wisconsin Rapids, WI

Southern New Hampshire Uni. /Amherst, NH
Nicholls State University/Louisville, KY
Kansas State University/Murfreesboro, TN
USC - Aiken/ Augusta, GA
Niagara University/York, PA
American International College/Rochester, NY
Colgate Uni./Cape May Court House, NJ
Niagara University/Detroit, MI
Augusta University/Augusta, GA

Front Office
President/GM: Mike Sugamosto
Vice President: Kassandra Schneider
Director of Game Operations: Nick Perioli
Director of Team Services: Josh Winans
Director of Player Personnel: Chris Copeland
Director of Basketball Operations: Riley Johnson
Head Statistician and Media Relations: Noah Wagner
Public Address Announcer: Jimmy Morgan



Number Name Height WeightPosition College/Hometown

2022 Roster

Coaching Staff
Head Coach: Elliott Etherington
Assistant Coach: Denis Gauthier

Numerical Roster
0
1
2
3
4
5
9
10
11
13
15
77

Evan Harris
Jaylen Bland
Braylon Rayson
Jason Calliste
Dexter Williams Jr.
Jeremy Harris
Georges Serresse
Tyrell Gumbs-Frater
Cedric Kasongo
Marcel White
Zena Edosomwan
Josiah Moore

1
3
15
10
0
5
11
77
2
9
13
4

Jaylen Bland
Jason Calliste
Zena Edosomwan
Tyrell Gumbs-Frater
Evan Harris
Jeremy Harris
Cedric Kasongo
Josiah Moore
Braylon Rayson
Georges Serresse
Marcel White
Dexter Williams Jr.

6-3
6-2
6-9
6-3
6-9
6-7
6-4
6-6
5-9
6-3
6-4
6-4

204
171
244
180
230
176
215
220
189
201
220
212

G
G
F
G
C
G
G
F
G
G
F
F

UC-Riverside/Saginaw, MI
University of Oregon/Scarborough, ON, CAN
Harvard University/Los Angeles, CA
Coastal Carolina University/Scarborough, ON, CAN
Harvard University/North Bay, ON, CAN
Buffalo University/Greensboro, NC
Cape Breton University/ Welland, ON, CAN
Tennessee Tech University/Oakville, ON, CAN
Central Michigan University/Dallas, TX
Laurentian University/Sudbury, ON, CAN
Jacksonville University/WInter Haven, FL
University of Montana Western/Jacksonville, FL



#21 ▪️ Devin Gilligan
Forward▪️6-5 ▪️200

Southern New Hampshire
University

Syracuse Stallions 2022 Roster

#1 ▪️ Kobi Nwandu
Forward▪️6-8 ▪️210  

Niagara

#2▪️ Jordan Robertson  
Guard▪️6-3 ▪️197

Colgate University

#3 ▪️ Christian Nobles
Guard▪️5-9 ▪️160

USC - Aiken

#4▪️ James Towns
Guard▪️5-10 ▪️170
Niagara University

#8▪️ D'Angelo Hunter 
Guard▪️6-7 ▪️200

Nicholls State University

#12 ▪️ Zekiah Owens
Guard▪️6-6 ▪️200

American International
College

#24 ▪️ Philip Flory 
Guard▪️6-8 ▪️222

University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point

#0 ▪️ Tommy Williams Jr.
Forward▪️6-5 ▪️220 
 Augusta University

#22 ▪️ Brandon Caruthers
Guard▪️5-9▪️176
SUNY Brockport

#15 ▪️ Stephen Hurt 
Center▪️7-0 ▪️265

Kansas State University


